
#  Northern Kentucky (10-12, 3-3 HL) -vs- #  Oakland (4-17, 3-3 HL)
03/22/2026 at Rochester, Mich. (Oakland Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Green, Ben (1-1)
Loss: Green, Elijah (0-2)
HBP: Gill, Ryan, Riggs, Luke, Paxson, Will
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ian Land First: Mike Martin Third Base: Justin Murphy 
Start: 12:07 PM   Time: 3:13   Attendance: 52   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northern Kentucky 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 10 2
Oakland 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 X 8 10 0

Northern Kentucky 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wang, Jackson rf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Bauerle, Pierce 3b 3 0 1 0 2 1 2
Paulick, Jake c 5 1 4 4 0 1 1
Harrison, Marcus 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Rogers, Braydon dh 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Nowak, Mark cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Brazer, Alex ss 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Altman, Jake 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Friedberg, Hunter lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Green, Elijah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gill, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Little, Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 10 4 5 9 9

2B: Rogers, Braydon (1)
HR: Paulick, Jake (1)
SB: Wang, Jackson (1)
HBP: Harrison, Marcus (1); Brazer, Alex (1); Wang, Jackson (1)
PO: Paulick, Jake (1)
E: Bauerle, Pierce (1); Green, Elijah (1)

Oakland 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clark, Ben dh 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Revere, Kyle ss 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
Day, Lucas 1b 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
Schuck, Aidan c 5 0 0 2 0 1 0
Hain, Carter 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
Konopiots, Tony 3b/cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Patton, Sam lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lux, Jack PH/lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Halloran, Boston 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Griffith, Sam rf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Green, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Easterlin, Jaxson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riggs, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paxson, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landis, Andrew cf/p 2 1 0 0 2 0 3
Totals 35 8 10 6 4 4 8

2B: Revere, Kyle (1)
HR: Revere, Kyle (1)
SB: Konopiots, Tony (1)
CS: Lux, Jack (1)
HBP: Griffith, Sam (1)
DP: 2

Northern Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Green, Elijah (L, 0-2) 4.0 7 6 6 2 3 1 0 0 0 21 23 4 6 85
Gill, Ryan 2.2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 8 11 3 3 43
Little, Cody 1.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 20
Totals 10 8 8 4 4 1 0 1 0 35 40 9 11 148

Oakland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Green, Ben (W, 1-1) 5.0 8 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 20 22 4 4 91
Easterlin, Jaxson 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 3 21
Riggs, Luke 1.1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 4 7 1 0 28
Paxson, Will 0.1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 14
Landis, Andrew 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 16
Totals 10 4 4 5 9 0 0 3 0 33 41 6 8 170



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northern Kentucky - Top of 1st NKU OAK
Wang,Jackson singled to right field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Wang,Jackson stole second base. 0 0
Bauerle,Pierce grounded out, 1b to p (1-2 KBFF); Wang,Jackson advanced to third base. 0 0
Paulick,Jake homered to left field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Wang,Jackson scored. 2 0
Harrison,Marcus grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KFFBBFF). 2 0
Rogers,Braydon doubled to right field (0-2 SK). 2 0
Nowak,Mark struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 2 0

Oakland - Bottom of 1st NKU OAK
Clark,Ben singled to right field (2-2 BBFSF). 2 0
Revere,Kyle singled (1-1 SB); Clark,Ben advanced from first base to third base on the throw. 2 0
Day,Lucas reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BBSF); Clark,Ben scored on a
throwing error by Green,Elijah (E1); Revere,Kyle advanced to third base; Day,Lucas advanced to second
base. 2 1
Day,Lucas advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Revere,Kyle scored on a wild pitch. 2 2
Schuck,Aidan grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 FBF); Day,Lucas scored. 2 3
Hain,Carter singled up the middle (2-2 FBSB). 2 3
Konopiots,Tony walked (3-2 BKSBFBB); Hain,Carter advanced to second base. 2 3
OAK substitution: Lux,Jack pinch hitting for Patton,Sam. 2 3
Lux,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 2 3
Landis,Andrew grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BFKF). 2 3

Northern Kentucky - Top of 2nd NKU OAK
OAK position change: Lux,Jack remains in the game at lf 2 3
Brazer,Alex flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBF). 2 3
Altman,Jake flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 2 3
Friedberg,Hunter walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 2 3
Wang,Jackson singled to short (1-1 KB); Friedberg,Hunter advanced to second base. 2 3
Bauerle,Pierce struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 2 3

Oakland - Bottom of 2nd NKU OAK
Griffith,Sam popped up to rf (0-0). 2 3
Clark,Ben flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 3
Revere,Kyle popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 3

Northern Kentucky - Top of 3rd NKU OAK
Paulick,Jake singled to right field (1-1 BS). 2 3
Harrison,Marcus singled to center field (0-1 F); Paulick,Jake advanced from first base to third base;
Harrison,Marcus out at second base, cf to 2b. 2 3
Rogers,Braydon struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 2 3
Nowak,Mark grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 FS). 2 3

Oakland - Bottom of 3rd NKU OAK
Day,Lucas singled to right field (1-2 SBFF). 2 3
Schuck,Aidan struck out swinging (2-2 FKFBBS); Day,Lucas advanced to second base. 2 3
Hain,Carter singled in the infield (2-2 BBKFF); Day,Lucas advanced to third base. 2 3
Konopiots,Tony grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Day,Lucas scored; Hain,Carter advanced to second
base. 2 4
Lux,Jack grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 FK). 2 4

Northern Kentucky - Top of 4th NKU OAK
Brazer,Alex walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4



Altman,Jake grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Brazer,Alex out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b. 2 4
Friedberg,Hunter flied out to lf (0-0). 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oakland - Bottom of 4th NKU OAK
Landis,Andrew walked (3-2 KKBBBFB). 2 4
Griffith,Sam singled up the middle (0-0); Landis,Andrew advanced to second base. 2 4
Clark,Ben flied out to rf (0-0); Landis,Andrew advanced to third base on the throw. 2 4
Revere,Kyle doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Landis,Andrew scored; Griffith,Sam advanced from
first base to third base. 2 5
Day,Lucas reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Bauerle,Pierce (E5) (0-1 F). 2 5
Schuck,Aidan grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Griffith,Sam scored; Revere,Kyle advanced to third base;
Day,Lucas advanced to second base. 2 6
Hain,Carter struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 6

Northern Kentucky - Top of 5th NKU OAK
Wang,Jackson popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 2 6
Bauerle,Pierce singled up the middle (1-2 KKB). 2 6
Paulick,Jake singled to left field (3-2 BBBKFFF); Bauerle,Pierce advanced from first base to third base. 2 6
Harrison,Marcus struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 6
Paulick,Jake out at second base, p to 1b, picked off. 2 6

Oakland - Bottom of 5th NKU OAK
NKU pitching change: Gill,Ryan replaces Green,Elijah. 2 6
Konopiots,Tony flied out to cf (0-0). 2 6
Lux,Jack walked (3-2 KBFFBBB). 2 6
Lux,Jack out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 2 6
Landis,Andrew walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 2 6
Griffith,Sam hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); Landis,Andrew advanced to second base. 2 6
Clark,Ben grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 SBF). 2 6

Northern Kentucky - Top of 6th NKU OAK
OAK pitching change: Easterlin,Jaxson replaces Green,Ben. 2 6
Rogers,Braydon grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBK). 2 6
Nowak,Mark flied out to cf (0-0). 2 6
Brazer,Alex walked (3-2 KBBBFFFB). 2 6
Altman,Jake grounded out, c to 1b, bunt (3-1 BBKB). 2 6

Oakland - Bottom of 6th NKU OAK
Revere,Kyle grounded out, p to 1b, bunt (0-0). 2 6
Day,Lucas flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 6
Schuck,Aidan flied out to cf (3-2 BKBFBF). 2 6

Northern Kentucky - Top of 7th NKU OAK
Friedberg,Hunter grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 6
OAK pitching change: Riggs,Luke replaces Easterlin,Jaxson. 2 6
Wang,Jackson flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 2 6
Bauerle,Pierce walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 6
Paulick,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 6

Oakland - Bottom of 7th NKU OAK
Hain,Carter grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KKBF). 2 6
Konopiots,Tony singled to right field (0-0). 2 6
Lux,Jack struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS); Konopiots,Tony stole second base. 2 6
NKU pitching change: Little,Cody replaces Gill,Ryan. 2 6



Landis,Andrew popped up to 2b (2-1 BFB). 2 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northern Kentucky - Top of 8th NKU OAK
Harrison,Marcus hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 2 6
Rogers,Braydon struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 6
Nowak,Mark struck out swinging (2-2 FKFBBS). 2 6
Brazer,Alex hit by pitch (0-2 FFB); Harrison,Marcus advanced to second base. 2 6
OAK pitching change: Paxson,Will replaces Riggs,Luke. 2 6
Altman,Jake struck out looking (2-2 BKBKFFK). 2 6

Oakland - Bottom of 8th NKU OAK
Griffith,Sam singled to shallow center field (2-2 FBFB). 2 6
Clark,Ben grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Griffith,Sam advanced to second base. 2 6
Revere,Kyle homered to right field, 2RBI (1-2 BKFF); Griffith,Sam scored from second base. 2 8
Day,Lucas flied out to lf (0-0). 2 8
Schuck,Aidan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-2 KF). 2 8

Northern Kentucky - Top of 9th NKU OAK
Friedberg,Hunter singled to shallow right field (1-2 BKKF). 2 8
Wang,Jackson hit by pitch (0-1 KB); Friedberg,Hunter advanced to second base. 2 8
OAK position change: Konopiots,Tony now playing cf from 3b 2 8
OAK substitution: Halloran,Boston replaces Landis,Andrew at 3b, batting 8th. 2 8
OAK pitching change: Landis,Andrew replaces Paxson,Will. 2 8
Bauerle,Pierce walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Friedberg,Hunter advanced to third base; Wang,Jackson advanced to
second base. 2 8
Paulick,Jake singled to center field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Friedberg,Hunter scored; Wang,Jackson scored from
second base; Bauerle,Pierce advanced from first base to third base. 4 8
Harrison,Marcus struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 4 8
Rogers,Braydon grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Paulick,Jake out at 2B on the play, ss to
2b. 4 8

Oakland - Bottom of 9th NKU OAK


